

## **Christmas Crackers Terms and Conditions**

- By uploading your photograph, you are permitting Tile Mountain to publish it on its website, social media and utilise the images in other future marketing activity. Once published images will be available for viewing by any other person.
- Use of the image(s) is at Tile Mountain's discretion.
- Submitting images does not automatically entitle those supplying imagery to an Tile Mountain Voucher.
- Tile Mountain reserves the right to select Tile Mountain Gift Voucher recipients as it sees fit.
- There is no cash alternative to the Tile Mountain Gift Voucher.
- Only one entry per person, regardless of number of images.
- The promotion is open to UK, Channel Islands and Isle of Man residents over 18 years old only.
- Employees of Tile Mountain, associated agents and anyone connected with this promotion are excluded from entering.
- Tile Mountain reserves the right to withdraw or extend the time periods and notification dates for this promotion at any time.
- Tile Mountain reserves the right to offer suitable alternative prizes to those publicised at any time.
- Prize draw promoter Tile Mountain Ltd, Connaught Street, Tunstall, Stoke on Trent, ST6 5TQ
- Please contact Tile Mountain immediately regarding any photograph submitted in error.